

# ASIAN STAR

September 23, 2024

To. **BSE Limited** Corporate Relationship Department 1<sup>ST</sup>Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 531847/ Scrip Id: ASTAR

### Sub: Disclosure under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

## Ref: Transmission of Shares from late Mrs. Nirmalaben Shah to Mr. Arvind T. Shah

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we have enclosed herewith disclosure received to the company under regulation 7(2) (a) of PIT Regulations, from Promoter of the Company, in Form C in respect of acquisition of equity shares by way of transmission on September 21, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

#### For Asian Star Company limited

Vipul P. Shah Managing Director & CEO DIN: 00004746

Encl: As above

#### FORM C

#### SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

#### [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)–Continual Disclosure]

#### Name of the company: Asian Star Company Limited ISIN of the company: INE194D01017

## Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN,	Cotogony	Coouvition	بمنامر امامر	C				Securities	held	Date of allot	ment	Date of	Mode of	Exchan
CIN/DIN.	Category of Person	Securities held prior Securities acquired/ <del>Disposed</del>									intimation			
,		to							post acquisition/ <del>disposal</del> advice/acquisition of					ge on
&address with	(Promoter/	acquisition/							shares/Disposal of		to	/disposal	which	
contact nos.	memberoft	disposal							shares, specify		company	(on market/		
	hepromote											public/	trade	
	rgroup/desi											rights/	was	
	gnatedpers	-		Type of No. Value Transaction			Type of No. and %				-	preferential	execut	
	on/Director		No. and	Type of	No.	Value				From	То		offer/	ed
	s/immediat	securities		securities			Туре		of				Off market/	
	erelativeto/	(For eg.	shareholdi	(Foreg.			(Purchase/	(For eg.	shareholdi				Inter-se	
	othersetc.)	<ul> <li>Shares</li> </ul>	ng	-			sale Pledge		ng				transfer,	
		Warrants,		Shares,			/Revocation	Warrants,					ESOPs,	
		Convertib	(	Warrants,			/Invocation/Ot	Convertibl					Etc.)	
		e		Convertibl			hers-please	e						
		Debentur		e			specify)	Debenture						
		es, Rights		Debenture				s, Rights						
		entitleme		e				entitlement						
		nts		s, Rightsentitl				,etc.)						
		etc.)						,,						
		elc.)		ement,etc.)										
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Arvind T. Shah										September	September	September		
PAN:	Promoter	Equity	15,84,450	Equity	6,00,000	0	Transmission	Equity	21,84,450	21, 2024	21, 2024	23, 2024	*Transmissi	BSE
AHPS8428B	and	Shares	& 9.90%	Shares				Shares	(13.65%)	,	,	,	on	
	Director								(,				of	
DIN: 00004720													Shares	
Add: 32, Atlas														
Apartment, 11,														
Harkness Road,														
Mumbai –														
400006														
Contact no.														
9821135547														

\* Mrs. Nirmalaben Shah and Mr. Arvind T. Shah are joint holder of 6,00,000 Equity Shares. After the demise of Mrs. Nirmalaben Shah (First Owner), Mr. Arvind T. Shah (Survivor) is the sole owner of 6,00,000 Equity Shares.

**Note:**(*i*)"Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation2(1)(*i*) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)Regulations, 2015. (*ii*)Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation6(2).

	Exchange executed	on	which	the	trade	was						
Type of contract	Contract specification		luy									
	s	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)		Number of units size)	(contracts*lot						
16	17	18	19	20	21				22			
				Not Applicable	rika prize of entions							

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

ATSN

Signature: Name: Arvind T. Shah Designation: CFO & Wholetime Director Place: Dubai Date: September 23, 2024